Miss Linda Anderson, President Lipscomb Hall The University of Texas at Arlington

Dear Miss Anderson:

I have just learned that the women of Lipscomb Hall have chosen to use their activity funds for service and assistance to others as well as for rewarding scholarship. The awarding of a scholarship to a woman of Lipscomb is another tangible evidence of their desire to previde services to others rather than self. We are aware that they have at other times offered financial assistance to those with special needs.

Please express my appreciation to the women of Lipscomb Hall for their farsightedness.

Very sincerely yours,

Frank Harrison President

FHijf

cc: Dean B. Wayne Duke
Associate Dean Ruth Crary



Office of the Dean of Student Life

May 4, 1972

Dr. Frank Harrison
President
The University of Texas at Arlington

Dear President Harrison:

I wanted you to be one of the first to know of a very wonderful and gracious gesture which our young women in Lipscomb Hall have planned and are currently making possible. In an effort to make Lipscomb Hall an area for living in which each girl can take pride, the girls have chosen to use their activity funds for service and assistance to others and for rewarding scholarship rather than for social activities. This fall there will be a 1972 Lipscomb Hall Scholarship available for the fall semester for the room fees for a girl planning to continue living in Lipscomb Hall next year. This scholarship is made possible by the girls themselves, and it is their wish that this new award be initiated.

I am terribly proud of the young women of Lipscomb Hall, their President, Miss Linda Anderson, their Director, Mrs. Patsy Wallace, and the Assistant Director, Mrs. Gertrude Wehring. This is not the first of their services to the University this year. They voted earlier in the spring to give monetary assistance to one of our Negro young women living in the hall hoping to go with the UTA tour to Russia.

Sometimes it seems we hear only of student complaints and requests. I know you would want to share with me the pride we all feel in our outstanding young women of Lipscomb Hall.

Cordially,

Ruth M. Crary (Mrs.)

Associate Dean of Student Life

RMC:eh

cc: Mrs. Patsy Wallace, Director, Lipscomb Hall
Miss Linda Anderson, President, Lipscomb Hall

